

January 12, 1989

SPECIAL MEETING

A legally advertised meeting of the Shenango Township Board of Supervisors was held on January 12, 1989 at 7:30 p.m. with supervisors Joseph Shinsky, Andrew Piccuta and Ronald Golba present.

The puurpose of the meeting was to adopt the second amendment to Ordinance No. 5-1987. The amendment raises the debt service from \$3.00 to \$6.00 per month. The sewer service charge is now \$15.50 per month. (\$6.00 debt service and \$9.50 user fee).

Motion by Andrew Piccuta second by Ronald Golba to adopt the second amendment to Ordinance No. 5-1987. Motion Carried.

Motion by Andrew Piccuta second by Joseph Shinsky to adjourn.

*Teresa K. Sibeto*

Teresa K. Sibeto  
Secretary/Treasurer